Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office : 07/27/2016

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF)	
ILLINOIS,)	
)	
Complainant,)	
)	
VS.)	PCB 15-112
)	(Enforcement – Air)
INCOBRASA INDUSTRIES, LTD.)	
an Illinois corporation,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board by electronic filing the following Entry of Appearance and Substitution of Counsel, copies of which are attached and hereby served upon you.

> LISA MADIGAN Attorney General of the State of Illinois

<u>/s/ Jamie D. Getz</u> Jamie D. Getz, AAG

Dated: July 27, 2016

Jamie D. Getz Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau Illinois Attorney General's Office 69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, Illinois 60602 (312) 814-6986

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office : 07/27/2016

Service List

John Therriault Assistant Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph Chicago, Illinois 60601 (by electronic filing)

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 carol.webb@illinois.gov (*via e-mail*)

Edward Dwyer N. LaDonna Driver Melissa S. Brown Matthew C. Read Heplerbroom, LLC 3150 Roland Avenue Springfield, Illinois, 62703 edward.dwyer@heplerbroom.com ladonna.driver@heplerbroom.com melissa.brown@heplerbroom.com matthew.read@heplerbroom.com (via e-mail)

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office : 07/27/2016

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF)	
ILLINOIS,)	
)	
Complainant,)	
)	
VS.)	PCB 15-112
)	(Enforcement – Air)
INCOBRASA INDUSTRIES, LTD.)	
an Illinois corporation,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND SUBSTITUION OF COUNSEL AND DESIGNATION OF LEAD ATTORNEY

On behalf of the Complainant, PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, STEPHEN J. SYLVESTER and JAMIE D. GETZ, Assistant Attorneys General of the State of Illinois, hereby enter their appearances as attorneys of record in the above-referenced matter in substitution of RYAN G. RUDICH. For purposes of phone and mail contact pertaining to this proceeding, STEPHEN J. SYLVESTER is designated as lead attorney for the Complainant.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, LISA MADIGAN Attorney General of the State of Illinois

- By: <u>/s/ Stephen J. Sylvester</u> Stephen J. Sylvester, AAG
- By: <u>/s/ Jamie D. Getz</u> Jamie D. Getz, AAG

Illinois Attorney General's Office 69 W. Washington St., 18th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60602 Phone: (312) 814-2087/6986 Fax: (312) 814-2347 ssylvester@atg.state.il.us jgetz@atg.state.il.us

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Jamie Getz, an Assistant Attorney General, certify that on the 27th day of July, 2016, I caused to be served the foregoing Entry of Appearance and Substitution of Counsel and Notice of Filing thereof to the parties named on the attached Service List, by via e-mail or electric filing, as indicated on the attached Service List.

<u>/s/ Jamie D. Getz</u> Jamie D. Getz Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau Illinois Attorney General's Office 69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, Illinois 60602 (312) 814-6986